Neding

AT: Fi10 vy RECDBY:

2012-0038 _
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
. (DEPARTMENT OF WATERWORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 12-1-12
An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of
Change Order No. 1 and final for the Installation of the
East Bank and West Bank Water Plant Shutters —
HMGP #1603-089-0005 FEMA Project #0110 to
increase the contract time by 293 calendar days. _

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 10-8-10 adopted August 23, 2010, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
W.L. Wyman Construction Inc. for the Installation of the East Bank and
West Bank Water Plant Shutters — HMGP #1603-089-0005 FEMA Project
#0110 in the amount of $178,000.00; and,
WHEREAS, it is necessary to increase the contract time by 293 calendar days.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTION I. That Change Order No. One (1) and final for the Installation of the
East Bank and West Bank Water Plant Shutters — HMGP #1603-089-0005 FEMA
Project #0110 to increase the contract time by 293 calendar days is hereby approved
and accepted.
SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows: ' '

YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, FAUCHEUX, WILSON, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN,
COCHRAN, FLETCHER, NUSS
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was ge d adopted this 23rd  day of January | 2012,
to become effective five (5) ds 7 publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN:
. RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
secreTary: =7 Il QA et CLERK OF COURT OFFICE

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENJ: [-24-12 ON
APPROVED: : l/ DISAPPROVED: | Asm—% '
PARISH PRESIDENT: J MU_“"J IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK

RETD/SECRETARY: /-4 -1~ NO._JY o9 FOLIO__ 422




CHANGE ORDER

No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE

EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER St Charles Parish Department of water works

CONTRACTOR W.L.Wyman Construction Inc
Contract:
Project:

OWNER's Contract No. WWKS 64
ENGINEER In House

. ENGINEER's Contract No. NA

Installation of Eastbank and Westbank Water Planis Shutters- HMGP #1603-089-0005 FEMA Project # 0110

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:

1) Additional days due to weather

2) Additional days due to back order of additional doors addéd by owner.

Reason for Change Order: .

Attachments:

Item #1 — Weather underground report

ltem#2- Backorder delay of Hurricane door delivery

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$178,800.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 1/25/11

Ready for final payment: NA

(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previdus Change Orders
No. to :

Net change from previous Change Orders No.
No. :

Substantial Completion: N/A

o

" Ready for final payment:

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$178,800.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: N/A

Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

Net increase of this Change Order:

$0

Net increase this Change Order: 293 Days
Substantial Completion: 11/22/11

Ready for final paymeént: _ NA

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Ordets:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

_ Substantial Completion: 11/22/11 .
$178.800.00 Ready for final payment: NA _

] (days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: IRTEh .
Sy: _ By: yju By: P
ENGINE

D

Date: _ J-3H-13_

(Authorized Signature) OWNER {Authorized Signature)

CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)

Date: /—- f; /.L




